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PURPOSE, SCOPE, AND AUTHORITY

Purpose ‘

The purpose of this investigation is to determine whether Lowper, Inc. is conducting business
subject to regulation under Revised Code of Washington (RCW) 80.28 and is performing any act
requiring approval of the Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission (commission)
without securing such approval.

Scope .
The scope of this investigation includes an analysis of information related to whether Lowper,

Inc. is providing water services to the public, and, if so, whether those services are subject to the
commission’s jurisdiction. ' ‘

Authority ‘ . v
Staff undertakes this investigation under the authority of the RCW 80.04.110 authorizing staff

investigations; and RCW 80.28 and WAC 480-110, which give the commission regulatory
authority over the operations of companies that provide water services.

- Staff

Rayne Pearson, Compliance Investigator
(360) 664-1111

rpearson@utc.wa.gov



BACKGROUND
Company :
Lowper, Inc. was incorporated on November 29, 1989 and Iliad, Inc. was incorporated on
* October 23, 1975. David K. Dorland is the sole governing individual for both Lowper, Inc. and

Iliad, Inc Both companies currently have an “active” status with the Washlngton Secretary of
State.!

Neither Iliad,' Inc. nor Lowper, Inc. have ever been regulated by the commission.

On November 3, 2003, the Clallam County Public Utility District cbntracted with Hiad, Inc. d/b/a
“Lowper Water System” to purchase water from the district for resale.?. The contract allowed
Iliad to prov1de water to 21 lots in Clallam County. :

Lowper, Inc. uses the name “Lowper Water Company” on its billing statements and “Lowper -
Water System” on customer correspondence regarding rates.

Investigation

In May 2009, commission Consumer Protection staff received an inquiry from a consumer
regarding a rate increase for water services provided by Lowper Inc. (Lowper). The consumer
was concerned that Lowper was not regulated by the commiission.

Consumer Protection staff confirmed that Lowper was not regulated by the commission, and
referred the matter to Regulatory Services. An investigation was opened on June 23, 2009, under
Docket No. UW-091006. That same day, Regulatory Services staff sent a jurisdictional letter to
Lowper inquiring about the company’s business practices.?

On July 2, 2009, David Dorland responded to the commission’s letter with the following
- information: :

“The Lowper water system is a Class B system serving (7) customers.”

“The water company purchases its water from Clallam County PUD to
supply the system.”

“We are in the process of negotiating the sale of Lowper Water system to a ‘
Water purveyor in Clallam County. The sale should be complete within 60-90
days. We will keep you informed of the progress and the mformatlon on the new
owner.’

On January 20, 2010, consumer protection staff received information from another Lowper ' '
customer regarding rates and service. That same day, Regulatory Services staff sent a follow-up

! See Attachment A, Washmgton State Department of Licensing and Secretary of State records for Lowper, Inc. and
Iliad, Inc.

% See Attachment B, “Water Agreement.”

? See Attachment C, June 23, 2009, letter to David Dorland from the commission.

‘-‘,See Attachment D, July 2, 2009, letter to the commission from DavidDorland.



letter to David Dorland inquiring about the status of his compemy.5 On February 24, 2010, David
Dorland responded that the Clallam County PUD had called “last week” and stated it wanted to
exercise its option to purchase Lowper, per the élg.v,rreement.6 Based on this information, ‘
Regulatory Services staff closed the investigation. ’

In late June 2010, Consumer Protection staff received a phone call from a Lowper customer
informing staff that Lowper had not, in. fact, been purchased by the Clallam County PUD, and
was continuing to administer services. On J uly 9, 2010, Regulatory Services re-opened this

~ investigation and referred the matter to Compliance Investigations to determine whether
Lowper’s business activities were subject to regulation. '

) 3 Seé Attachment E, January 20, 2010, letter to David Dorland from the commission.
6 See Attachment F, February 24, 2010, letter to the commission from David Dorland.



INVESTIGATION

WAC 480-110-255(1) provides that the commission only regulates investor-owned water
companies that:

(a) Own, operate, control, or manage one or more water systems; except that control or
management does not include management by a satellite management agency as defined
in chapter 70.116 RCW if the satellite management agency is not an owner of the water
company.

(b) Meet jurisdictional thresholds of one hundred or more customers, or have average
revenue of more than four hundred seventy-one dollars per customer per year.

If a water and has average : :
company serves | annual revenue per | commission
customers customer regulation
99 or less $471 or less No

99 or less | more than $471 ~ Yes

100 or more $471 orless - Yes

100 or more more than $471 1. Yes

On July 27, 2010, Consumer Protection staff received copies of inonthly bills for June 2010 from
five of Lowper’s seven customers.” The bills each reflected a base charge of $59.15 plus a PUD
master meter charge of $22.32 (calculated as daily rate) totahng $81.47 in monthly minimum
charges.

A letter from David Dorland to all seven Lowper customers dated March 4, 2009, states that “the
- Lowper Water Company finds it necessary to increase the water rates to cover the increase[d]
costs of operation and maintenance ... 2009 water rate charges W111 be as follows: Base rate

$5 9 15 PUD Master Meter rate $0 72 cents per customer per day water usage at .0235 per cu
ft 7’

Standard average monthly charges of $81.05 ($59.15 base rate plus $21.90 average master meter
rate) per customer total an annual minimum charge of $972.60 per customer, well above the
$471 threshold requiring commission regulation, without accounting for usage.

7 See Attachment G, customer bills for June 2010.

¥ Totaling a Master Meter charge of $21.60 per month for months with 30 days, and $22.32 per month for months
with 31 days, or $262.80 per year (80.72 x 365), for an average monthly charge of $21.90.

® See Attachment H, March 4, 2009, letter to Lowper customers from David Dorland.



WAC 480-410-433(3) provides:
Initial tariffs - when a company becomes jurisdictional.

(a) An initial tariff must be filed ina standard tariff format. The commission will provide
illustrations of the standard format upon request. '

(b) The tariff must be accompanied by a cover letter describing the filing as an initial tariff.
(c) Customers must be notified before the commission receives the filing.

. (d) The filing must be acéompanied by supporting financial data justifying the proposed rates.
. See WAC 480-07-530(General rate proceedings -- Water companies).

Pursuant to the rule, Lowper should have filed a tariff to become effective on the date its
revenues met the threshold for jurisdiction under WAC 480-110-255, which was at least October
4, 2009, when the rates outlined in the letter of March 4, 2009 (not including usage), totaled
more than $471 per customer in a 12-month period. ‘

Recommendation
Staff recommends the commission issue an order initiating classification proceedings under .

RCW 80.04.015 to determine whether Lowper is conducting business subject to regulation under
Title 80 RCW and WAC 480-110 and is performing any act requiring approval of the
commission. If it is determined that Lowper is conducting such business, staff recommends the
commission issue such orders as may be necessary to require the company to comply with Title
80 RCW and the commission’s rules adopted under that title.

Staff further recommends penalties in the amount of $10,500, calculated at $100 per customer
(seven customers, or $700) per month for a total of 15 months, for failure to file a tariff with the
commission as required by RCW 80.28 and WAC 480-110-433(3). The 15-month period reflects
the time between the date Lowper’s rates met the jurisdictional threshold under WAC 480-110-
255 (October 4, 2009), and the date of this report. »
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.. is intended.

ATTACHMENT B
WATER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into thig 3__dav.of Mg
by and befween Public Utiity District No. 1 of Clallam nty, W
“DISTRICT" and liiad, Inc. d/bfa Loviper Water System ("ILIAD").

WHEREAS ILIAD wishes to purchase water from the DISTRICT for|resale by
ILIAD to its Lowper Water System customers and the DIST Ric'f is willing totsell water
. to ILIAD; for resale, under the terms of this Agreement;

instatted to connect the DtSTRID‘!”S Evergreen watsr system to LIAD'S er Water
System, in accordance with the DISTRICT's November 15, 2001 lefter, alia hereto
as Exhibit A and incorporated by this reference. ; :

WHEREAS ILIAD, at its own expanse, wil cause a distribution wates ;Eain to be .

WHEREAS, it is the desire of ILIAD and the DISTRICT to have iLIA
operate the Lowper Water system independent of the District. lliad, Inc. can keep the
water system or tum over the awnership o the D!STRECT sfter !L:AD récovers its
capital costs from the lot owners.

. WHEREAS, the DIST REG‘T is entitied to recover generat faciiities charges for
_ each residence lot within the Lower Water System Service Area. ‘
WHEREAS, it is the desire of tha DISTRICT o provide for a method hi which the
connection fees dug to it are actually paid prior o the Lowper Water Company allowing
any lot owner to pﬁysica ly connsct to the water system.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

l
x
f
F

i
' |

As used sn this Agresment, the falkr:mlng words and phrases’ shall have the
' maanmgs indicated !ae!cw unless the context shall cieariy mdtcate thai aroth

&) gﬁgc Foot shall mean a unit of msasurement of water eql.lai to 7.48
galions.

pr meaning

11
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b)  Eguivalent Residenti 1" shall mean the mlu,zL.e of wate'
demand and use deemed by District to be characteristic iof a single
family residential unit, which shall equal an average water con umption of
1,000 cubic feet (one cubic foot is equal to 7.48 gaflons) per jmonth and

" 33.0 cubic feet per day.

c) General Facilities Charge CGFC") shall represent the prpportionate
share of the DISTRICT's cost of source, storage and transmission facilifies
necessary to supply an ERU. The GFC shall be the sum of the
DISTRICT's standard, hook-up charge ({currently: $2.,6007 and the
DISTRICT's standard capital facilifies charge. (currently -$300%). for its
Evergreen Water system. The General Faciliies Charge shall be the
same as that established for the DISTRICT's Evergrean Water System,

‘except as othenwise provided herein,

. 1A er \Water System Service Area shall rﬁaaai that area
cpns‘zsﬁng of the property described as follows: ¢

LOTS 1 AND 2 OF BHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER AUDITCR'S FILE NO.
£54140 1M VOLUME 22, PAGE 2 OF SHORT PLAT PREVIOUSLY TRACTH OF
SURVEY AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 18 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 48, i

LOTS 1 AND.2 OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED UND ER AUDITOR'S FILE NO
£54132 IN VOLUME 22, PAGE 1 OF SHORT PLAT PREVIOUSLY TRACT 2 OF

© SURVEY RECORDED N VOLUME 18 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 4%

LOTS 1 AND 2 OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO.
84608 [N VOLUME 21, PAGE 3 PREVIOUSLY TRACT 4 OF SURVEY AT
RECORDED IN VOLUME 16 OF SURVEYS, PAGE4Y, .
LOTS 1 AND 2 OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED UMNDER AUDITOR'S FEL%;@FO.
648262 IN VOLUME 21, PAGE 21 OF SHORT PLAT PREVIOUSLY TRAGT 8
OF SURVEY RECORDED IN VOLUME 16 OF SURVEYS, PAZE 48; ;
LOTS t AND 2 OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO.

BAE260 IN VOLUME 21, PAGE 20 OF SHORT PLAT PREVIQUSLY TRACT 7

OF SURVEY AS RECORDED IN VOLUME 18 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 48,
LOTS % AND 2 OF PARLOW SHORT PLAT RECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S
FILE NO. 2001 1060281 IN VOLUME 28, PAGE B1 OF SHORT PLATS. -
LOTS 1, 2, 3, AND 4 OF SHORT PLAT RECORDED UMDER AUDITORSFILE
NG, 7068622 (N VOLUME 26, PAGE 50 OF SHORT PLAT PREVIOUSLY
TRACTS 8 AND ¢ OF SURVEYS AS RECORDED N VOLUME 1§ OF
SURVEYS, PAGE 48, -

TRAGTS 3, 5 AND 0 AS RECORDED IN YOLUME 16 OF SURVEYS, MGE

49, ALL LOGATED IN NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP
30 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST .M. RECORDS OF CLALLAM COUNTY. .

ALL LOTS 8, 4, 5 AND & OF SANTA BARBARA DEL NORTE #1 SURVEY,
RECORDED MARCH 6, 2000 IN VOLUME 44 OF SURVEYS, PAGE § UNDER
CLALLAKS COUNTY RECORDING NUMBER 2001043833, ALL LOCATED IN
NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 MORTH, RANGE 3
WEST WM., CLALLAM COUNTY, WASHINGTON, :

"t subject 1o change



e}v

{THE LEGAL DESCRIPTEON FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL LOT LOGATED Wl'l‘ﬁi
THE ABOVE LEGAL DEBCRIPTION IS MORE SPECIFICALLY IDERTIFI
THE BELOW DESCRIBED CLALLAM COUNTY ASSESSOR NUMBERS THE
LEGAL DESCRIFTIONS ASSOGIATED THEREWITH BEING ENOORF‘O 1
HEREIN AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH.)

| 033083-219040

0230232407130

033033210030

0330233-270050 . 033033-219050 033033240150

033083-240080 (33033-219060 033063248010

033033218000 (33033-219070 {33033-248020

033033-218010 033033.220200 033033248030

Q33038-219020 (33033-225000 033033-246040
. 033033-220010

33023-218030 033033-248050

KMay shall mean pa&nissivé,

fiMaster Meter shall mean the water volume measurfﬂg davice and

9

appurtenances placed in the DISTRICT's water main st the point of

. connection with the Lowper Water System. The Mastsr Metar shall be

"located on Elk Pass Road. The Kaster Meter site marks the |ocation of
delivery between fhe DiﬁTR!C‘f‘*s water system and the Lowper Water
System.

Shat shall mean manéamry; ' :

tion 2 - Delivery and Usechatef

-1

B

The DISTRICT shall commence deiwery of water supply 1o e Lowper
Water System through the Mzster metar whem the following pﬂndstmns
hava been met;

i) complefion by ILIAD of the requnred water system exlension in

accordance with Exhibit A and payment of any & mts due

thereunder,

u} thAD*s payment to the DISTRICT of the General Fadilifies Charg&
("GFC"y for resident:a[ service mnnect:ons as provided in Sacaon 4
" below; and -

iii) installation of a wéshmgtcn State approved double checi{ backfiow
" assembly fo DISTRICT standards. 1LIAD shall be responsibl far iritial
and annual testing of such backfiow assembly,

Water supply delivered to the Lowper Water System under this. Agreement
is intended for single-family residential domestic supply only, 19 serve an

anticipated twenty-fwo (22) total number of resmtsnttai connections, -GFCs -

13
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have been established by the DISTRICT based upaon an afssur*mpﬁm that
each connection shall equal one ERU, L ‘

Section 3 - Water Rate and Biliing

&)

b)

b)

The water rate lo be pald by ILIAD o the DISTRICT shall ;%épar 100"
cuble feet ("CCF*) of water, delivered to the Lowper Water Sysiem at the
Master Meter. ' . ' P

The water rate to be pald by ILIAD fo the DISTRICT per CCF shal be as
provided in the DISTRICT's Waier Rate Schedule WE-24, as|it may be
amended from time-fo-time.

The period of biling for water supplied under this Agreemerit shall be
monthly, beginning with the month during which the Lowpsr Water System
first uses water via the Master Meter, The Master Meter shall be read by
the DISTRICT and the results recorded in accordance | with  the

. DISTRICT's applicable reading cycle. Payment to the DISTRICT shall

become due within ten (i0) days of issuance of the billing involce.
Collection of delinquent amounts shall be in accordance vith DISTRICT

‘palicy, DISTRICT remedies for definquengy include but are no@ fimited to

disconnection of service,

The GFC for ILIAD shall be Two Thousand Eight Hundred No/f10D
Dollars (§2,800.00) per ERL in 2003, and shall be subject to ddjustment
as provided in Section 1, - - '

ILIAD shall pay to the DISTRICT an iniflal payment of Eleven|Thousand
Two Hundred and Nof100 Doliars ($11,200.00), which tepresents

,.;.paymant,“for fouf (4% ERUs at the 2003 ‘GFC of,"‘rwaThouzand Eight

Hundred-and No/100 Dollars {$2,800.00) per-ERU. ILIAD shall make the
initial payment to the DISTRICT ‘pricr to water service bding made
available fo the Lowper Water System. The GFCs due the DISTRICT
hereunder for each of the remaining eighteen (18) residentiel service
connections shall be paid to the DISTRICT by ILIAD as each) additional

corvios connestion to the Lowper Water System is made. Fach GFC

payment shall be defivered to the DISTRICT not later than teni (10) days

- following hook-up by ILIAD of a new service connection. In making any of

the above required payments to the HSTRICT, each payment shall be
identified fo the particular lot for which payment is being made by Clallam
county Assessor tax account number. ’ .

*tem subledt to change
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e)

ILIAD shall supply the DISTRICT an annual report by Janquy 16th of
gach year detailing the: current customer list mciudlng name, address,
assessor's parcel number, and. dafe attached to the Lowp
System. If ILIAD fails fo submit the required report, a thlrty pe ,
surcharge shall be added to its monthly billing beginning wit

" biling after the January 15 deadiine and continuing until me'mmpleted

repart has been submitted

In the event that a ccmnecﬂcn is made to the system wﬂhuui the required

"GFC payment ss detaled-in section d) above, ILIAD shall be directly

obligated to pay the sum dug plus interest at the rats of tweiye percent
{12%} per annum from and after the date that the new, unpaid ponnection
was made. The DISTRICT &hall use the annual report suppli
and the DISTRICT's electrical customer database to assist in
whether an unpaid connection was made to the system.

. ‘ f .
Should ILIAD feil to produce the required annual report upon jmore than
one occasion; or should ILIAD fail to pay when due sach required GFC

.payment, then tha DISTRICT may declare ILIAD in deiault and all

remaining GFC payment amounts shall become due and fzaafabie upon
declaration of default.

fi All payments due under this Agresment shall be deemed definquent if more

g

than ten (1 t}} days past due. Delinquent GFC payment amounts and
unpaid service billings shall acorue inferest on the unpaid baﬁﬁncsf from

the date of definquency undil pa:d at the rate of 1% per month, Tr 12% per

year.

The GFG Is non-refundable under any and all circumstances.

Section § - Master Meter

aj

All waler supply delivered by the DISTRICT fo the Lowper YWater Byster
shall be delivered and measured through the Master Meter fo be instalied
by ILIAD in accordance with DISTRICT spaecifications in conjupiction with
the line extension installation. The water meter will be installe:
de-sgc on Chelsamish Drive. The water meter instaltation and
extension 1o the water meter location shall be transferred to the(D:

" by Bill of Sale attached as Exhibit B together with an easement as shown
. on Exhibit C. The ling of demarcation and "polnt of delivery” between the

DISTRICT and the Lowper Water Systern shall be immediately
downstrearn of the master meter and immediately upstream of!the double
check valve backflow assembly and as described in Section: 1(f). The
obfigation for instaliation, ownership, annual testing and nperatlon of the

" Washington State approved backfiow assembly shall be solely that of

LIAD,

15
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_administemd by the DISTRICT.

Section 7 - Quantity, pressure and Refiab

k)  Access o the Master Meter and appurienances shall be made available to
ILIAD at alf reasonable fimes. The Master meter shall be ecked for
accuracy by the DISTRICT as part of normal maintenance, ]
Meter test data shall be avallable to ILIAD at all reasonable
requsest. ‘ '

Senﬁm 8 - Water ‘Qua@v

The watsr supplied by the DISTRICT fo ILIAD under this Agreement shall be of
the same standard and quality as that normally deliverad by the DISTRICT to all its
cusiomers. ILIAD, to the extent allowed by law, shell be responsible for maintaining
watsr quality beyond the paint of delivery; and ILIAD shall hold the DISTRICT hammiess
from and against any clzims, losses, or damages arising from or relaing fo the
introduetion into its System of water or other substances beyond the point of delivery. ~

nes, upon

Flushing of Lowper Water System and Customer water systems s recommended

© . upon water system. changeover from the current groundwater sourcs of st ply 1o the

DISTRICT's water supply. ILIAD shall be solely responsible for all necessary water
system flushing and all customer notices, i provided. Customer! notice is
recommended. :

LIAD will administer a sross-connection program as strict or stricter than that

a)  The DISTRICT shall use best reasconable efforts to provide water to the
Lowper Water- System. The DISTRICT's system will have sufficlent
storage and hydraulic capacity to supply water af the rate that meets or
excesds the water canying capacity of Lowper Water System, subject to
conditions beyond the reasanable control of the DISTRICT.

b} 1t shall be the sole obligation of ILIAD to install and maintain pressure
reducing and pressure relief valves and appurtenances as may be neesded
to regulate the pressure fo protect and to conform fo the neads of the

: er Water System distribution system and its water service pustomers,

© Multiple installafion of both iypes of pressure controf valves may be
required at various locations in the Lowper Water System. : Failure to
install and maintain proper pressure control valves may result in damage
to the Lowper Water System of customer water systems. The'DISTRICT
shall not be respansible for any loss or damage related to failute of ILIAD
to install and maintain all pressure control valves required for gystem and
customer protection. |LIAD shall defend and indemnify the DISTRICT
from and against any and all claims arising from or refated to 1LIAD'S

" failure to install and properly maintain any and all necessary pressure
reducing and pressure refief valves, :



¢} The DISTRICT' system will be designed, maintained and operiited by the
DISTRICT in & manner consistent with municipal water system/standards,
prudent utility practices, and applicable rules and regulations in order to
provide maximum: reliability of servics to the Lowper Watér System.
However, it is understood and agreed that the DISTRICT r
~guarantee as o pressure, quantity or continuity of service becsiuse of the
possibility of accidents or unforeseen fallures to the DISTRICTs water
systems. Therefore, the DISTRICT shall not be held liable for losses or
darsage from a defisiency or failure fo supply water due fo accidents, acts

of God, and any conditions beyond ihe reasonabls corfrol of the

DISTRICT. In the event of an emergency or other necessity that may

disrupt service o the Lowper Water System, the DISTRICT khall notify -

- ILIAD through verbal or felephone cortact, and shall restore gervice and
miake water available as soon as it can reasonably do sa, ‘

in the event of scheduled maintenance, aiterstions, extensions or
connections, the Diskict shall provide nofification to ILIAD, and scheduls
such work to minimize the potential impacis of disruption of seqvics to the
Lowper Water Syster, : ) ‘

dy  HJAD will disconnect the existing well trom the existing waterl main after

the connection is made to the DISTRICT,

8) In the event of water supply or capacity problem, IL&AB-Eagrees o
implement a waler shortage response plan as sirict or str%etqtthm that
administered by the DISTRICT, ‘ i

.

‘Saction 8 - Resolution of Disputes

Any dispute that arises out of the interpretation, performance, enforcement, or
any other agpect of this Agreement, shall be resolved by submitting the samd to binding
" arbitration which shall procesd according fo the Superior Court Mandatory: Arbitrafion
Rules (MAR} for a cass assigned for arbitration in Clallam County; provided that sach
party shall select a nominating person within ten (10} days of notice of the dispute from
any parly to the others, The two nominating persons shall then meet and promptly
select the arbitrafor. if the nominating persons do not select a person whq agrees fo
serve as arbitrator within thirty (30) days of the first notice, the arbitrator shall be
- selected by a superior Court Judge of Clallam County. Aliorneys fees and the
~arbitrator's fees shall be paid by the party that the arbitrator determinas was the
unsuocessful party. o -

I'Z

This Agresment shall be effective from the date of Aexenuﬁon by -authorized
representatives of both parties herelo and shall continue .in sffect through 2008 and

17
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thereafier upon a year fo year basis unless terminated by mutual agreem
default by either party. ‘

" |t is understood that before the end of twenty (20) years from the date of entry
into this Agreement ILIAD agrees fo offer the Lowper Water system fo the DIS TRICT at
no cost, : : : _ A

The DISTRICT agrees to consider that transaction at the time, any offer will be
without cost to the DISTRICT of a fully maintained and operational system. ‘

This Agreement may be amended at any time upen mutual writlen ag;raamam of
the parfies. Notice shall be given by cerfified mail to the official mailing address of each.
party. - ~ : _

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agrsement to be

executed this -3 dayof _AMrven sy 2003,

Public Utility District No. 1 C : ILIAD inc. ditda Lowper Water System
of Clallam County . ) Box 20088 .
PO Box 1080 Seattid, VWA 38 )

Part Angeles, WA 88362

Bannis Bicktard, General Manager - L
Date; e‘fj si/?} 2 Dater__10/0/94

~7




ATTACHMENT C

ETATE OF WARHIKGTOR

WASHINGTUN UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 5. Evergren: Park D 5.0, RO, Bow 47250 ¢ Clymply, Woshington SEE0-7230
{360 664-TT60 & ITY (J60) SBL-BI03

13

: Ref UT 4-125¢
June 23, 2009 .

Lowper Water Comy
PO Box 20429 peny
Seattle, Washington 98102

th_}act " Water Systemn Questionnaire

. Dear Water Purveyor: ' '
The Washmgtﬂn Utilities and Transporistion Commission {Commission) has received
information that you serve water to several gustomers near Sequim on a water system named

- Lowper Water Company. To help us understand your cutrent situation, please complete and
retutn the enclosed qnestmnnmre, which will enable us 1o determine your jurisdictional stﬂtus,

Ifyzsu have amy questions, please c&n‘tact e gt {360) 564-1250 or jwardi@wute wa gov ot plsmsa
visit our website at www, wate, wa, gov for additional mfounatw:a .

Smcereiy, Z i
f;%;
Regulatory Analyst, Waber

Enclosuns

19
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The following sssumes that the water systems are in opcraﬁnn and serving orie or more customers, If 8

question is not applicable, so state. Add any information you feel will help provide a better
understanding of the situation; ’

1.

For each water system owned, operated or controlled by you orthe utility, plesse list by
Washington State Department of Health 1D # each water system and whether you own, operate
or control the water system.

Is (are) the water systemy(s) owned, operated and controlled by a proprietorship, partaership or

corporation?

Are the water systern(s) owned, opsrated or controfled by a Co-op, humenwner's association or
non-profit organization?

a. Must all customees also be members?

b, s there any language in the arficles of incorporation or the bylaws that would indicate
any intention to dedicate the property fo public uge? ‘

If owner ig a nonprofit organization, registered with the office of the Washington Secretary of

 State, please provide full name, address and registration number (UBIH).

Feor each waiér systers owned, operated, or controtled by you, is contro] exercised direcly by -

* the gwner or owners of the utility?

Docs the utility reserve the fight to serve particular individuals of its own choice?
How many customers of each system actvally receive water or whose application 1o receive
water has been accepted by the utility?

Are all customers listed above using water and have hﬂuse:é on lot. Yes/ No
What number of customers actually uses water? ‘

~.For each water system, please Hst the maximum number of connections ‘allowed by Department
of Health or other government apency. :

Dogs the utility have any service applications that it cannot connect at this time?



10,

11,

A

14.
- 15

What are the r&t&sfcharg&s for each S}fs*tem? (I multipls ratesfsystems use additional shee‘ts}
Monthly Flat Rate § {No metery  Mumber of Customers

Manthly Metered Bagic Rate § ___ Number of Customers _

Water Allowance with basic charge (gallonsfoubic feef)

 Usage Block (gallons/cubic feet) Rate§ _ per | (gallons/cubic fest)

A Usaga Block _ (galionsfoubic feet) Rate§ per (gallons/cubic feef)

Usape Block (gallons/cubic fee) Rate - per (gallons/cubic feet)
Billing Frenuen"sv: Monthly Bianonthly . Other:

Trrigation Services: Rate $ Monthly __ Bi-monthly  Other:

Any larger than normal size meters? I s0 what size(s)?

Ancillary Charges: Service connection charge (new mxstamer)' ¥

Reconnection chargs (customer caised disconnection) §
Account Set Up charge (new customer, not 8 new commection) $
Other charge(s) g N $

What is the average yearly revenue per customer for each water system? §

What fs the averape monthly water c&mum@ ion pet customer for each water system?
Gallons or Cubic feet '

If sy of the water systams serve only a subdivision in which it has an inferest or with which it
is mesociated, is there a covenant in the land contract or deed obligating the utility to provide
water for each lot or purchaser of each lot?

Under what name(s} Is the system(s) or utility being operated?

Does the water company own all the assets used to provide water service?

Please provide a contact phone nuriber and €-mail address if the Commission has additional
guestions.,

Signature _ - Date

21
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ATTACHMENT D

LOWPER WATER SYSTEM
PO BOX 20428

SEATTLE, WA 98102 - .
T §00-928-3750 - RECE|vER
| JUL g7 gy
July 2, 2009 : | : WASH. UT & 1p ﬁOMM
WUTC | VIA EMAIL
PO Box 47250 : - MAIL

Olympia, WA 98504-7250
Afte: Jim Ward
Re: . Water Bystem Quesﬁonnaife for Lowper Water System, Clallam County

Dear Mr. Ward:

The Lowper water system is a Class B system serving (7} seven customers.

. The Water Company purchases ifs water from Clallam County PUD fo supply the

system.

We are in thé process of negotiating the sale of Lowper water systemioa water
purveyor in Glallam County. The sale should be complete within 60-80 days, We will
keep you informed of the progress and the information on the new owner.

If you have any questions, please call me at (208) 282-4200.




ATTACHMENT E

‘ s%mormsumnmﬁ )
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

200 &, fvergeren Purk D 5, 2O Sox 47250 « Clpapls, Washingtes S8564-7250
(5L GEETI00 * TTT (361} SRE-EHRFS .

: Ref: UT 41250
January 20, 2010 .
Egvié Dgﬁlmd
et Waler Company -
PQvgjr:xx 20429 v d
Seattle, Waslﬁngtqn w81a2

. Subject:  Waler System Ousstionnaire

' Deat Mr. Dorland:

The Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) has received
information that you continue to serve water to several customers near Sequim on a water systerm
named Lowper Water System. To help us understand your current situation, please complets and

return the enclosed questionnaire, which will enable us to determing your jurisdictiona] status.

H you have any questions, please contact me at (360) 664-1250 or jward@wutc ws.pov or please
vigit our wehbsiie at www.wute.wa.gov for additional information.

Sl M

Tim Ward
Regulatory Analyst, Water

Enclosure
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 WATER SYSTEM QUESTIONNAIRE . - .

The following assumes that the water sysiems ans in eperation and serving one Of MOTE CUSIOMELS. Ifa

question is not applicable, so state. Add any information you feel will help provide a befler
understanding of the situation. : )

i,

uy

For each water system @vmad, operated or controlled by you or the wility, please list by
Washington State Department of Health D £ each water system and whether you own, operate
or comtrol the water system. ' ’ '

Is (are) the water system(s) owned, pperated and controlled by a pmp:riemrs}ﬁip, parinership or
corporation? :

" Are the water system(s) owned, operated or confrolled by 2 Co-op, homeowner's association or

pon-profit organization?

4. Wingt all custesners also be mami:er.é?

b, Is there any language in the articles of incorporation or the bylaws that would indicate
any intention to dedicate the property to public use?

If owner is & nonprofit organization, registered with the office of the Washington Secretary of

_ State, please pravide full name, address and registration number (UBT#).

‘For each water sysiem owned, operated, ar controlled by you, is control exercised directly by -

the owner or owners of the utility?
Does the wtility reserve the right to serve particular individuals of its own choice?

How many customers of each system sactually receive water or whose application to receive
water has been accepted by the wtility? '

Are all customers listed above using water and have houses on lot. Yes/No
What number of custormers actually uses watet?

.For each water system, please fist the maximum mumbet of connections allowed by Department
af Health or other povernment ngency.

Does the utility have any service applications that it cannot connect at this time?
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11

What are the rates/charges for each system? sk mulnple ratcs!bysnems uss additional sheets}
Monthly Flat Rate § {Nometer) Number of Customers

Monthly Metered Basic Rave $ , Nutmber of Customers _

" Water Allowance with basic charge (ga]lﬁnsfcubac fest)

UsageBlock ______(gallonsfoubic fu:t) Rate 5 per {gailans[cubic feet)

Usage Block {gallons/cubic feet) Rate § per (zallanz/eubic feet)
Usage Block {gallonsfeubic feel] Rate§ pet (zallons/cubic feef)
Billing Frequency:  Monthly _ __ Bi-monthly __ Othert

Trrigation Services; Rate § Monthly  Bi-monthly  Other:

Any larger than normal size meters? I 50 what size(g)?

Ancillary Charges: Service connection charge {new customery §

Reconnection charge (customer caused disconmection) §
Aceount Set Up ohisrge {new cistomer, not 8 pew conngction) §
Other charge(s) y 5

What is the average vearly revenue per customer for each water system? §

What is the averape monfthly water consumption per customer for each water system?
~ Gallons or Cubic feet

If anry of the water systcris serve :mly 2 subdivision in which it has an interest or with which it

is associated, is there a covenant in the land contract or deed obligdlmg the utthty to provide
water for eachJot or pumhaser of each lot?

Under what pame(s) is the system(s) or utifty being operated?

- Does the water corpany owit all the assets used to provide water service?

Please provide a contact phone number and e-mail address if the Carmmssmn has aﬁdmonal
fuestions.

Signature ‘ ' Diate

25
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ATTACHMENT F

LOWPER WATER COMPANY
PO BOX 20429 .,@G
SEATTLE, WA 98102 ‘Qﬁ N
{800) §28-3750 B Al R
& _N
&
_ - e
February 24, 2010 SAs
wure . VIA EMAIL
PO Box 47250 MAIL

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Adtn: Jim Ward

Re: Status of Lowper Water System Sale, Clallam County
Dear Mr. Ward: |

Sorry for the delay to your request for Information on the above system. We have been
waiting for Clallam County PUD's response fo their aption to purchase the Lowpar

Water Systerm.
Last week they calied and want to exercise their option per agreement.

Once the paperwork is prepared and approved Clallam County PUD will be operating
the Lowper Water System. Mr. Finnigan will be representing our legal work.

I you have any questions, please call me at (206) 282-4200.

Sincerely,

‘ David Bcriandév

Co: Mr. Finnlgan



ATTACHMENT G

¥
.

 Lowpsr Water Cormpany

i T Customerip
i - 20005000

- TGy

HatsTTaTZeR <
‘Bage.

100 . v Lol
S 100 ‘PUD Master Meter x$072 -+ . ...
1.00: 702 cutx 0235 - oo
1007 ' State Tax 05028

Subtotal ¢ ' - 102,90
Sales Tax _
Total Invoice Amount 280
Check/Credt Memo No; : _Payment/Credt Applisd ;

27



Lowper Water Company T
PO Bax 20429 P yﬁacﬁl‘*faﬂ INV@ICE
Seatie, WA 93102 » ipvoloe Number: 850

. AL 21 214 : ' g:;;fe Date: ,jun 38,2010

Dupfingte

Voics: 800-828-3750 ' T & TGO M 1 )D

Fax; 2087643848 © V) \?\ 7

| sularsisk \
270 Chelsamish Dr ’

Segulm, WA B838Z.

Paymient.Torms

Cusloimerid

o - ADN01G00 et 30 Days
T T e Rap D Tl pugDale

7/30110

z ey

onEes S R I P

Lo LY

Water Bi-Mete

(33782-34235) ‘
1.00 Base 58,15 T
1.00 . PUD Master Meter 31 Days X $0.72 22,32 2232
1,00 473 o0 ft X 0235 : 11,12 e
.00 State Tax 05028 . 4,68 466

Subtotal

Sales Tax )
Total invoice Amoun
Paym‘enticredtt Applied

-Check{Cred# Menio Ko




Lowper Water Ccmpany
Lowper ¥ i NVﬁiC E
Seatle, WA 98102 - Invoice Number:
. tnvoice Date: Jun 30, 2010
) Page: 1
Yoice:  BO0-828-3750
Faz: 205.754-3848
; BillTo;. - - Ship tore - 1
‘ Wilks/Harmper -360 Ghelsamish Dr.
| 360 Chelsamish Ux, Sequim, W
i Seguim, WA 98382
] Customer D ~-CustomerPD . . _ Payment Terms
: 40070000 v Nt 30 Days
Sales Rep 1D j " Shipping Method -« - Ship Date Due Date
US #ail 7 730110 :
_ Guantity- | . Jtem” ¥ Unlt Price>. | - Amount
Water Bill- Mexar Readings E.I‘ZSI'ID 5125(10
(52087-530562)
- 160! Base 58,15 ﬁg‘i ! & 85,15
100 PUD Master Meter 31 Gaysxsti 72 2232 | M4 22321
1.00; 675 ou & x 0235 2.91| Wusaee 291
1.00 State Tax 05022 525 - ’ BZ5 ¢
4% Trhx
i o e
i #
; NeFhe
"l BRSE Cdmeg
|
i 4% '
g | # o4’
Subtotaf _ - o 1_09.6
Sales Tax T
: Tatal Invoice Amount
CheckiCragit Memo No: szmemcmdt Apphed

TOTAL
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Lowper Water company o I NVQ l c E

0 Box 20428

Beatte, WA 38102 ) twoica Number: 554

) . Invoie Dale: Jun 3g, 2010
Page:

Volce: B800-828-3750
Fac  206-764-3845

[@ilTor -
Davidlﬁiicna Kwok :
1 PO Box 878 Sequm
! Sequim, WA 8382 ) )

7;30}10
(45191-46102}
1001 . ) Base 5015 58.15
100 . | PUD Mizster Meter x $0.72 7232 22.22
1,80 o1 cu f x D235 ) 21.41 2141
180 State Tax .p5H2D 8.7 517
i
L L i .
Subtotel - 0808
pelesTax .. .. ' . —
: Total Jnvoice Amout e R os s,
CheckiCratt Memo Mo Pa‘aﬂ'ﬂ%ﬁcmi Apphad
TOTAL s




Lowper Water Company
PO Boy 20428
Seatlle, WA 98102

Volcer  800-B28-3750
Fax; 206-764-3848

Bl Yo e

ICE
7 s

nvoice Mumber;  §52 -

inwoice Date:
Page

LAsT 4

Claltis Fordaing
382 Chdsamish Dr
* Seruirn, WA 98382

oy il

-

v CdstomeriD

- -CustomerPQ " - .

i PayentTerms.

T T 40p04000 i 1

" "Nt 30 Days o = -

o oo Sales Rep i

L Shipping Method

|- - 'StipData -

| Dpe.Date

US Mail

7130710

C ¢ Quanitity C o]

- Degciplion,

. Amount. .

1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00

| Water BiMeter Readings 5/25M0-5725/10

[45354-470385)

Base

PUD Master Meter 31 Days x $0.72
882 cuftx 0235

Bhate Tax 05028

8918
232
16.03

© 480

58.75
2232
16.03

4.80

Check/Credt Memo No:

Subtotal

-
B
3

e

Sales Tax

Total lnwoice Amount

Paymeni/Credf Applied

TJOTAL 7o
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ATTACHMENT H

LOWPER WATER COMPANY
PD BOX 20428
SEATTLE, WA 88102

(800).928-3750

March 4, 2009
Dear YWater Customer.

The Lowper Water Company finds it necessary to Increase the water rates td cover the
increase costs of operation and maintenance. :

* Clallam County PUD has provided us with their rate increases for 2009 and 2010,

2008 .
Waber usage (238 percurft

"~ PUD Meter charge §5.03 per day

2010 o
Water usage 0280 percu it
FUD Mater usage $5.63 per day.

We have attachied the Lowper water Company operational staterents for 2006, 2007
and 2008 for your review. As noted the income statemant is based on amount hilled not

coliected,

There are still (3) three existing customers that have not paid the PUD Master Meter

- fees. These fees dre due and owing. We have enclosed current statement showing
- balance owing, please bring your account current.

Based on our operational costs less the PUD charges and utility taxes the water
company will have to charge the existing (7) seven waler customers a basze rate of
$59.18 per month plug PUD charges and utility taxes. This rate will be adjusted as
more customers connect to the water system. ‘ . :

2008 waler rate charges will be as follows:
Basic rate $58.15 - - : ,

PUD Master Meter rate $0.72 cents per customer per day walter usage at 0235 percu ft
Utility tax 05028 4



The new rate will go into effect 30 days from customer notice.

Jf you have any questions or need further information, please call me at 1800) 928~3?5¢)
o (206} 2824200,

‘&%&
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